ફોન નંબર: ૦૨૭૪૨ ૨૫૨૪૩૦ ફેક્સ નંબર: ૦૨૭૪૨ ૨૫૭૦૮૮ Email: palanpurrnb@gmail.com



કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રીની કચેરી મા. અને મ. વિભાગ (રાજય), જોરાવર પેલેસ, પાલનપુર – ૩૮૫૦૦૧ જી.બનાસકાંઠા

I o. PB / Palanpur / Forest / 7038 / 2022

Dt. 13/12/2022

To, Deputy conservator of Forest, Forest Office, Sonariya Bunglow, Dairy Road, Palanpur

Sub:- Proposal for Re- Diversion of 9.90 Ha. Protected / Reserve Forest Land For Construction of Ambaji bypass

Himmatnagar – Kheroj – Ambaji- Aburoad Sh-9 in Banaskantha District in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division (State) Palanpur, Gujarat (Online Proposal No. FP/GJ/ROAD/47665/2020) – regarding

Ref: Gov.of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division), Indira Paryavaran Bhavan's Fili No.8-108/1993-FCVOL Date.12/04/2022

S.No.	GOI Stipulated Condition	Compliance		
	A: Conditioons which need to be complied prior to handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department and compliance is to be submitted prior to Stage – II approval:			
i	The original user agency (Gujarat Mineral Development corporation) shall submit an undertaking that the area of safety zone utilized for the road construction will be duly compensated and equivalent area shall be provided for safety zone adjacent to the re- diverted area;	GMDC Letter copy attached herewith		
ii	The State Government shall ensure that the underpass for safe movement of wild animals as recommended by the State Govt. will be constructed be the User agency as per the design / specifications in the guidelines issued by the Wildlife Institute of India;	Agreed		
iii	The User Agency shall transfer online, The net present Value (NPV) of the forest land being diverted under this proposal, as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dates 28.03.2008, 24.04.2008 and 09.05.2008 in Writ petition (Civil) No.202 / 1995 and the guidelines issued by this Ministry vide its letter No. 5-3/2007- FC dated 05.02.2009. The requisite funds shall be transferred through online portal into CAMPA account of the state concerned;	Agreed & Deposited Rs. 1,21,63,041/-for NPV on Government of India on Dt.30/05/2022.The Copy of Challan attached herewith.		

FOREST Letter 2022= 21

iv	The completed compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by	FRA Certificate
	way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector;	Attached Herewith
v	The State Government shall upload the KML files of the area under	Agreed
	diversion in the E- green witch portal of FSI, before handing over	
	forest land to the user agency;	
vi	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall	All Fund
	be transferred / deposited in CAMPA account only through e- portal	deposited online
	(https:// parivesh.nic.in) Amount deposited through other mode will	portal through
	not be accepted as compliance of the Stage-I clearance;	CAMPA Fund.
vii	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://	Agreed
	parivesh.nic.in/)	
B : Con	nditions which need to be complied on field after handing over of	f forest land to the
use	er agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in fo	rm of undertaking
	all be submitted and compliance is to be submitted prior to stage — I	l approval:
i	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged;	Agreed
ii	Forest land will be handed over only after required non- forest land	Agreed
	in the project is obtained by the user agency;	
iii	At the time of payment of the Net Present Value (NPV) at the	Copy of
	prevailing rate, the User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to pay	undertaking
	the additional amount of NPV, if so determined, as per the final	attached herewith
	decision of the Hon'ble Superme Court of India;	
iv	User agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central	Agreed
	verge of the road as per the IRC norms;	
v	Speed regulating signages will be erected along the road at regular	Agreed
	intervals in the Protected Areas / Forest Areas;	
vi	The user agency shall provide suitable under / over pass in Protected	Agreed
	Area / Forest Area as per recommendation of CWLW / NBWL /	
	FAC;	
vii	The R&R Plan shall be implemented as per the R&R policy of State	Agreed
	Government in consonance with National R&R policy, Government	
	of india before the commencement of the project work and	
	implementation. The said R&R Plan will be montitored by the State	
	Government / Regional Office of MoEF&CC along with indicators	
	for monitoring and expected observable milestones;	

FOREST Letter 2022= 22

viii	The User Agency shall obtain the envirmental Clearance as per the	Agreed `
	provision of the enviremental (Protection) act. 1986, if required	
ix	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land and the user	Agreed `
	Agency shall provide fuels preferably alternate fuels to the labourers	
	and the staff working at the site so as to avoid any damage and	
	pressure on the nearby forest areas;	
X	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances	Agreed
	be transferred to any other agency, department or person without	
	prior approval of the Central Government;	
xi	No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shall be	Agreed
	caused;	
xii	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided	Agreed
	by the User Agency to the labourer after purchasing the same from	
	the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation	
	or any other legal source of alternate fuel;	
xiii	The layout plan of the mining plan / proposal shall not be changed	Agreed
	without the prior approval of the Central Government:	
xiv	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area	Agreed
	for transportation of construction materials for execution of the	
	project work;	
XV	The user agency in consulation with the State Government shall	Agreed
	create and maintain alternate habitat / home for the avifauna, whose	
	nesting trees are to be cleared in this project. Bird's nests artificially	
	made out of eco- friendly material shall be used in the area, including	
	forest area and human settlements, adjoining the forest area being diverted for the project;	
xvi	The concerned Divisional Forest Officer, will monitor and take	Agreed
	necessary mitigative measures to ensure that there is no adverse	18.000
	impact on the forests in the surrounding area;	
xvii	The User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees to minimum	Agreed
	numbers in the diverted forest land and trees shall be felled under	
	strict supervision of the State Forest Department;	
xviii	The user agency shall explore the possibility of translocation of	Agreed
	maximum number of trees identified to be felled and shall ensure	
	that any tree felling shall be done only when it is unavoidable and	
	that too under strict supervision of the Satet Forest Department;	

FOREST Letter 2022= 23

xix	The User Agency shall submit the annual self – compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to be State Government,	Agreed
	concerned Integaraed Regional Office and to this Ministry by the end	
	of March every year regularly;	
xx	The User agency shall comply all the provisions of the all Acts,	Agreed
	Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT	
	Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force,	
	as applicable to the project;	
xxi	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of	Agreed
	Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the	
	MoEF&CC Guideline F.No. 11- 42 / 2017- FC dated 29/01/2018;	
xxii	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests &	Agreed
	Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of	
	conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.	

Enclosure :- As Above

Executive Engineer R&B Division, Palanpur



GUJARAT MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

CIN: L14100GJ1963SGC001206

Khanij Bhavan, 132 ft Ring Road, Near University Ground, Ahmedabad -380 052

Telephone: (079) 27912284, 27913200 Fax: 27913038 Email: env@qmdcltd.com, Website: www.gmdcltd.com

જીએમડીસી/ઈએનવી/431/૨૦૨૨-૨૦૨૩

1619

તારીખ: ૦૨/૦૭/૨૦૨૨

કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેર, માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ, પાલનપુર, ગુજરાત

Re-Diversion of 9.90 ha. Forest Land for construction of Ambaji bypass road

(K.M. 2/950 to 5/150) on Himmatnagar - Kheroj - Abu Road, Ta. Danta, Dist.

B.K.

સંદર્ભ: આપના પત્રાંક: વસંઘા/૧૭/બ/૫૮૫-૮૮/૨૦૨૨-૨૩, તા.૨૯/૦૪/૨૦૨૨

મહોદયશ્રી

જય ભારત સહ ઉપરોક્ત વિષય અન્વયે જણાવવાનું કે ઉપરોક્ત સંદર્ભ હેઠળ નાયબ વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી, બનાસકાંઠા વન વિભાગ, પાલનપુર નો પત્ર ગુજરાત મિનરલ કોર્પોરશન લી. અમદાવાદ ને મળ્યો છે. તેના પ્રમાણે મિનિસ્ટ્રી ઓફ એનવાયરનમેન્ટ એન્ડ ક્લાયમેટ ચેન્જના પત્ર ક્રમાંક 8-108/1993-FC Vol. તારીખ ૨૧/૦૪/૨૦૨૨ ની શરત નં. A i મુજબ બાયેંધરી આપવાની થાય છે તો આ બાબતે રસ્તા તથા સેફ્ટી ઝોનનો નકશો તથા કુલ વિસ્તારની માહિતી મોકલી આપવા વિનંતી, જેથી આગળની કાર્યવાહી કરી શકાય.

આભાર સહ,

આપનો વિશ્વાસ્ જી.એમડીસી લિવતી

જનરલ મેનેજર (પર્યાવરણ)

નકલ સવિનય રવાના :

નાયબ વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી.

નાયબ વન સંરક્ષકશ્રી ની કચેરી,

બનાસકાંઠા વન વિભાગ, સોનારીયા બંગલો,

બનાસ ડેરી રોડ, પાલનપુર-૩૮૫૦૦૧

છા. છા છી લી ક**ેલ્**લ ार्रे स. १.३८भ सञ्च Week cle

2017 12 15051 E 12 15051 લકલ રવાના મહિ ના.સ.ઇ.થ્રી મા. રાजે મ. પેટા વિભાગ

પાલનપુર/ચરાદ/દિયોદર/સંદાણ

તરફ જાણ તથા જરૂરી કાર્યવાદી સાર્

મા. અને સ. પાલનપુર. Eng Sic

100

Inp

ના.કા.ઇ.શ્રીની ક્ચેરી મ્હ. અને મ. યેટા વિભાગ અંબાજી श्यापा એસ.ડી.સી. તા.કા.ઇ. ઇનવર્ડ નંબર તારીખ

13/3/2021 5.0 25/higgs 4147

AGENCY COPY

यूनियन बैंक् 🕼 Union Bank

Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Date: 30-05-2022

Client Code.	CAM5068
Location.	GUJRAT
Remitter Name.	PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT
PIF/Application No.	6147665403
MoEF/SG File No.	8-108/1993-FC VOL.
Address.	R & B Sub Division,Ambaji Banaskantha
Remitter Contact No. Email-id. Mobile No. Landline No.	mbambaji@gmail.com 9825730010 2749-264634
Amount(in Rs)	12163041/-
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Union Bank Of India Lodhi complex (03712)

Bank's Transaction Number

Branch Stamp

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction Challan should only be accepted against
- Enter the Remitter Name In Additional Information 1 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

CAMPA-MOEF Copy

यूनियन बैंक 🕼 Union Bank

Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Date: 30-05-2022

Client Code.	CAM5068	
Location.	GUJRAT	
Remitter Name.	PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT	
PIF/Application No.	6147665403	
MoEF/SG File No.	8-108/1993-FC VOL.	
Address.	R & B Sub Division,AmbajiBanaskantha	
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	rnbambajl@gmall.com 9825730010 2749-264634	
Amount(in Rs)	12163041/-	
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Union Bank Of India Lodhi complex (03712)	

SA Bank Official

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction.
 Challan should only be accepted against

- INSTIDD.
 Enter the Remitter Name in Additional
 Information 1
 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdesk

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: epurse@unlonbankofindla.com

Jr.Dnl.Accounts Officer R. & B. Dn. Palanpur

Sr.Dnl.Accounts Officer R. & B. Dn. Palanpur

Executive Engineer R. & B. Dn. Palanpur

Executive Engineer R. & B. Dn. Palanpur

FORM NO-1

(For linear projects) Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector, Banaskantha

NO.B/Land-4/WS.3518 /2017

Date. 16/02/2017

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act: 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purpose read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 20.367 Hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Executive Engineer Road & Building (State) Div., Palanpur for Ambaji Bye Pass Road K.M.0/0 to 4/526 in Banaskantha district falls within jurisdiction of Zarivav, Kumbhariya, Chikhala & Ambaji (C.T.) Villages in Danta tehsil.

It is further Certified that :-

- (A) The completed process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 20.367 Ha. of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultantions & meetings of the Forest Rights committee(s), Gramsabha(s), Sup Division level committee(s) and the district level Committee(s) are enclosed. (Not Applicable).
- (B) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram sabhas have given their consent to it. (Not Applicable).
- (C) The Proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre agricultural Communities.

Place: Palanpur Date: 1/2/02/2017 Cilector College Panashari

Collector Banaskantha Palanpur

ANNEXURE -12

UNDERTAKING TO PAY NPV

This is certify that Road & Building Division (State), Road & Building Department, Government of Gujarat hereby agree to abide by all the conditions regarding payment of Net Present Value (NPV) of the 9.90 Ha of Re-diversion Forest land for non-forest purpose as per the Supreme Court order dated 30.10.2002 and also gives undertaking that in case of upward revision of rates of NPV as per the order of the Honorable Supreme Court and / or as per the order of the Government the same will be paid by us.

The above said amount would be deposited before commencement of the actual work or on demand of the forest department

Date:

Place: Palanpur

Executive Engineer
Road & Building Division
Palanpur



Demand note for E-portal

	1	Name of Regional Office	Bhopal
/	2	State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	Gujarat/Banaskantha/Forest Division, Palanpur
	3	Name of user Agency, nature of proposal	Executive Engineer, R & B (State) Division, Palanpur.
	4	Extend of forest area involved	9.90 ha.
	5	Whether original, of extension	Original
	6	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves additional forest area, and if so, specify	
Sovernment of	7	Date of 1st Stage clearance	21/04/2022
India E-portal	8	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via	Page 158. 8 g 1 5 g 1
		(a) Compensatory Afforestation	0
		(b) Additional CA	0
		(c) Penal CA	0
		(d) Catchment Area Treatment	0
		(e) Wildlife Management Plan	0
		(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling under notified/protected areas.	0
		(g) Net Present Value	12163041
		(h) Any other charges/Levies (pl specify)	0
(1) (200) 8"		Total for Government of India	Rs. 1,21,63,041/-

Dy. Conservator of Forests Banaskantha, Palanpur